## RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 213

## RESTRUCTURING ROUTE #54 PLEASANT VALLEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Sunday, July 3, 1977, Route #54 Pleasant Valley will be rerouted as follows:

Eastbound: From the regular route at Pleasant Valley-Brecksville Road via east on Pleasant Valley, south on Canal Road access ramp and north on Canal Road to the Pleasant Valley access ramp.

Westbound: From Canal Road-Pleasant Valley access ramp via south on the Pleasant Valley access ramp and west on Pleasant Valley to Brecksville Road and regular route.

Adopted: July 12, 1977

President

Attest:

ecretary-Treasurer